

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4328 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J. MUKHALINGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4461 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4461/2004

In the present civil appeal, there is sole respondent.

Appellant as well as respondent is represented by
Advocates.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide order dated 23.7.2004 of
the Hon'ble court.

-2-

Item no.4

As per office report, no interim application is
pending.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4328/2004

In the present civil appeal, there are two respondents.

Appellant as well as respondent No.1 is are represented
by Advocates.

Respondent No.2 has been served by registered post on
17.9.2004 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of
respondent no.2.

As per order dated 7.7.2009 of the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission original record of the revision
petition has been weeded out.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj