

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4328 OF 2004

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J. MUKHALINGESWARA RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4461 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed. No costs.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4328 OF 2004

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J. MUKHALINGESWARA RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4461 of 2004

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4328 OF 2004

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against the impugned judgment and order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi dated 23.02.2004 passed in Revision Petition No. 322 of 2004.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

However, the questions of law are kept open.

:1:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4461 of 2004

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh dated 19.04.2004 passed in the W.P. No. 7393 of 2004.

In view of the aforesaid order made in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4328 OF 2004, this Appeal also stands dismissed. No costs.

However, the questions of law are kept open.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 09, 2010.

:2: